
Workforce Development Board of Western Missouri, Inc. 

 

Alan Ayres 
Heavy Construction Laborers’ Local 663 
7820 Prospect 
Kansas City, MO 64132 
Phone: 816.444.0062 
aayres@lu663.com 
[labor] 
 
 
Suzie Brodersen 
Owner 
State Farm Insurance 
1872 Commercial Street 
Warsaw, MO 65301 
Phone: 660.438.7472 
Email: 
suzie.brodersen.102m@statefarm.com 
Benton County 
[Private Sector] 
 
 
Cara Canon 
Principal 
ProEnergy 
2001 ProEnergy Blvd. 
Sedalia, MO 65301 
Phone: 660.596.7502 
Email: CCanon@proenergyservices.com 
Pettis County 
[Private Sector] 
 
 
Chris Connell 
Director of Operations 
Swisher Acquisition, Inc. 
1602 Corporate Drive 
Warrensburg, MO 64093 
Phone: 660.747.8183 
Fax:  660.747.3160 
Email: chris.connell@swisherinc.com 
Johnson County 
[Private Sector] – Small Business Rep 
 
 
 

Jessica Craig 
Executive Director 
Economic Development Sedalia - Pettis 
County 
3615 West Broadway 
Sedalia, MO 65301 
Phone: 660.827.0884 
Email: Jessica.craig@sedaliamoed.com 
[Economic Development] 
 
 
Kamber Fusco 
Benefit Program Specialist 
121 E. Jackson Street 
Keytesville, MO 65261 
Phone: 660.288.3279 
Email: kamber.a.fusco@dss.mo.gov 
Department of Social Services 
[TANF] 
 
 
Joyce Furnell 
Senior VP of Operations 
Bristol Care, Inc. 
501 S. Ohio Ave., #200 
Sedalia, MO 65301 
Phone: 660.826.0200 
Email: jfurnell@bristol-manor.com 
Pettis County 
[Private Sector] 
 
 
 
Chris Green 
Owner 
Green’s Welding and Sales 
1464 SE County Road 15305 
Appleton City, MO 64724 
Phone: 660.476.5598 
Email: megreen308@yahoo.com 
Bates County 
[Private Sector] 
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April Godwin 
Adult Education Director 
State Fair Community College 
3201 W. 16th Street 
Sedalia, MO 65301 
Email: agodwin@sfccmo.edu 
[AEL] 
[Representative of Employees] 
 
 
Nancy Grey 
Branch Service Leader 
Imko Workforce Solutions 
1400 S Limit 
Sedalia, MO 65301 
Phone: 660.826.4862 
Email: nancyg@imko.com 
Pettis County 
[Private Sector] 
 
 
Tommy Hampton 
Operations Manager 
Midwest Metalcraft 
200 Industrial Drive 
Windsor, MO 65360 
Phone: 660.647.3167 
Email: thampton@4mmc.com 
Henry County 
[Private Sector] – Small Business Rep 
 
Gabe Jones 
Heavy Construction Laborers’ Local 663 
7820 Prospect 
Kansas City, MO 64132 
Phone: 816.444.0062 
Email: gjones@lu663.com 
[Labor] 
 
Kim Kendrick 
Senior Vice President/Branch Manager 
Regional Missouri Bank 
301 East Highway 24 
Salisbury, MO 65281 
Phone: 660.388.6060 
Cell:  573.289.0153 
Fax:  660.388.6224 
Email: kimk@regionalmo.bank 
Chariton County 
[Private Sector] 

Jim Kilby 
Central Missouri Electrical Contractors 
110 West Second Street 
Sedalia, MO 65301 
Cell:  660.221.7237 
Email: jkilby@mecelectric.com 
[Apprenticeship] 
 
Angy Littrell 
President and CEO 
Fitzgibbon Hospital 
2305 South Hwy 65 
Marshall, MO 65340 
Phone: 660.831.3251 
Email: alittrell@fitzgibbon.org 
Private Sector 
[Saline County] 
 
 
Robin McHugh 
MO Dept of Higher Education and 
Workforce Development 
PO Box 1087 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Phone: 573.536.8796 
Email: Robin.McHugh@dhewd.mo.gov 
[Wagner-Peyser] 
 
 
Dr. Michael Murders 
VP of Academics and Student Success 
State Fair Community College 
3201 West 16th Street 
Sedalia, MO 65301 
Phone: 660.596.7122 
Email: mmurders@sfccmo.edu 
[Higher Education] 
 
Michael Schubach 
Chief People Officer 
Carroll County Memorial Hospital 
1502 North Jefferson St. 
Carrollton, MO 64633 
Phone:  660.542.1695 
Email: Michaels@ccmhospital.org 
Carroll County 
[Private Sector] 
 
 
 

mailto:agodwin@sfccmo.edu
mailto:nancyg@imko.com
mailto:gjones@lu663.com
mailto:jkilby@smcelectric.com
mailto:mmurders@sfccmo.edu
mailto:Michaels@ccmhospital.org


Laura Wallen 
District Supervisor 
Vocational Rehabilitation 
2115 W. Broadway 
Sedalia, MO 65301 
Phone: 660.530.5560 
Fax:  660.530.5567 
Email: laura.wallen@vr.dese.mo.gov 
[Vocational Rehabilitation] 
[Representative of Employees] 
 
 
James White 
Owner 
Benton County Enterprise 
107 Main Street 
Warsaw, MO 65355 
Phone: 660.438.6312 
Email: jamesmahlon@hotmail.com 
Private Sector 
[Benton County] 
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Workforce Development Board of Western Missouri, Inc. 

 Committees 

 
 
 
 
 

Finance and Audit Committee 

 

              
Chris Connell       Kim Kendrick (Chair) 
Angy Littrell                 Laura Wallen  
Michael Schubach       Suzie Brodersen 
Michael Murders       Sarah Wilson 
James White 
 
 
 

Planning and Operations Committee 

 
Jim Kilby                                                                             Kamber Fusco        
Robin McHugh                          Cara Canon 
Tommy Hampton       April Godwin 
Gabe Jones (Chair)       Chris Green 
Alan Ayers                   Jessica Craig 
Joyce Furnell       Tammy Tankersley 
Nancy Grey        Tara Colter-Lappat  
   



 
 
 

Julie Carter, Interim Director             Office of Workforce Development 

301 West High Street, Suite 870   |   P.O. Box 1087   |   Jefferson City, MO 65102-1087 
(573) 751-3999  |    Fax (573) 751-8162 

 
The Missouri Department of Higher Education and Workforce Development is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary 

aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Missouri Relay Services at 711. 
 

 

 
June 2, 2023 

 
The Honorable Jim Wheatley, Presiding Commissioner     
Bates County Administration Building   
103 West Dakota Street      
Butler, Missouri 64730     
 
Chris Connell 
Swisher Acquisition, Inc. 
1602 Corporate Drive 
Warrensburg, Missouri 64093 
 
Dear Commissioner Wheatley and Mr. Connell: 
 
I am pleased to inform you that the member list submitted by the West Central Workforce 
Development Board (WDB) on March 22, 2023 meets the WIOA Local WDB requirements for 
recertification. The following Board membership list is approved. We look forward to working with 
you and your Board.  
 
Board Members 
Alan Ayres  Suzie Brodersen Cara Canon  Chris Connell 
Jessica Craig  Joyce Furnell  Kamber Fusco  Chris Green  
Tami Green  Tommy Hampton Gabe Jones  Kim Kendrick 
Jim Kilby  Angy Littrell  Robin McHugh Michael Rogg  
Michael Schubach Laura Wallen  Nancy Grey  Katie Stanley-Dietzman 
James White 
 
Please update your Local Plan (Attachment 6) with this letter and update your local website 
by listing these board members and their affiliations. Additionally, please continue to inform us 
of Board membership changes so that we may keep our database current.  
 
Should you have any questions or comments, please contact Rebecca Fletcher at (573) 751-2374 or 
Rebecca.Fletcher@dhewd.mo.gov. 
 

Sincerely, 
 

 
 

Julie Carter 
Interim Director 

c: Missy Eidson 
 OWD Senior Staff 
 Megan McCarty 


